

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA**

WARREN A. BIRGE,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. SC10-_____

CRYSTAL D. CHARRON,

Respondent.

_____ /

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
CASE NO. 5D08-4504**

PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

ELIZABETH C. WHEELER
Florida Bar No. 0374210
ELIZABETH C. WHEELER, P.A.
Post Office Box 2266
Orlando, Florida 32802-2266
Telephone : (407) 650-9008
Telecopier : (407) 650-9070
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 5

ARGUMENT 6

 I. The Fifth District’s Decision Conflicts with the Fourth
 District’s Decision in Cevallos v. Rideout, 18 So. 3d 661
 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009)..... 6

 II. The Fifth District’s Decision Conflicts with this Court’s
 Decision in Clampitt v. D.J. Spencer Sales, 786 So. 2d 570
 (Fla. 2001) 8

 III. The Fifth District’s Decision Conflicts with the Third
 District’s Decision in Tacher v. Ausmus, 743 So. 2d 157
 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)..... 9

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<u>Aguilera v. Inservices, Inc.</u> , 905 So. 2d 84 (Fla. 2005).....	6
<u>Cevallos v. Rideout</u> , 18 So. 3d 661 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009).....	4, 5, 6-8, 10
<u>Clampitt v. D.J. Spencer Sales</u> , 786 So. 2d 570 (Fla. 2001).....	2, 4, 5, 7, 8-9, 10
<u>Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis</u> , 401 So. 2d 1341 (Fla. 1981).....	6
<u>Hunter v. Ward</u> , 812 So. 2d 601 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002)	3
<u>Jefferies v. Amery Leasing, Inc.</u> , 698 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997).....	3
<u>Mancini v. State</u> , 312 So. 2d 732 (Fla. 1975).....	6
<u>Tacher v. Ausmus</u> , 743 So. 2d 157 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999).....	5, 9-10

Other

Art. V, § 3(b)(3)	6
Art. V § 3(b)(4)	6
